PRODUCT CATALOG
Auxiliary Locks
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com2
AUXILIARY LOCKS
90
12
9
  0

4878
4879
How To Order
Any retrofit or other field modification to a fire rated opening can potentially impact the fire rating of
the opening, and Sargent Manufacturing Company makes no representations or warranties concerning
what such impact may be in any specific situation. When retrofitting any portion of an existing fire
rated opening, or specifying and installing a new fire-rated opening, please consult with a code
specialist or local code official (Authority Having Jurisdiction) to ensure compliance with all applicable
codes and ratings.
For Doors Door thickness 1-3/4" (44mm) standard (For thicker doors, consult factory)
Backset 2-3/4" (70mm) only
Strike # 480 Strike Standard: 3-1/2" (89mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm); For Strike Box, specify WBS when
ordering
Bolt Laminated Stacked Steel Deadbolt with Hardened Pin and a 1" throw
Cylinder Brass 6 pin. Two nickel silver keys per lock (Control key must be ordered separately, when
required)
Cylinder Ring 97 Rosette (standard with #41 Cylinder), 1KB rosette optional (specify on order)
NOTE:  See 8200 Mortise Lock catalog for details on cylinder collar kit.
Case Heavy wrought steel, .093 thick, protected with a zinc dichromate finish
Outside Brass, bronze, stainless steel. 4-5/8" (117mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm) Front Plate
Adjustable for flat or beveled doors (bevel adjustment 1/8" (3mm) in 2" (51mm)
Hand Non handed, field reversible (except for 74-)
Thumb Turn 130W ADA Thumb turn (standard); optional larger thumb turn (specify LB-)
UL/cUL
Listed
4870 series deadlocks, when used in conjunction with the primary latching device, are UL/cUL
listed for use on fire doors having a rating up to and including 3 hours. In addition, the 4870
series are cUL listed for use on wood doors having a rating up to and including 90 minutes.
Mechanical
Options
Cylinder Options see pages 13-14
28- 7710 Flat Lip ANSI Strike 4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm)
36- Torx® security screws
37- Spanner head security screws
74- Lock case wrapped in lead (specify hand)
LB- Larger size ADA thumbturn
SG- MicroShield® antimicrobial clear powder coat (only available with 32D)
WBS- Wrought Box Strike
Finishes 03, 04, 09, 10, 10B, 10BE, 10BL, 14, 15, 20D, 26, 26D, 32, 32D, BSP, WSP
4874 Double
Cylinder
4875 Single Cylinder
x Thumb Turn
4876 Single Cylinder 4877 Classroom x
Thumb Turn
4878 Public Toilet 4879 Exit Lock
***
***
•	 Key from either side
operates deadbolt
•	 ANSI E06061
•	� Key outside operates
deadbolt
•	� Thumb turn inside
operates deadbolt
•	 ANSI E06071
•	 Key outside operates
deadbolt
•	 No inside operation
•	 ANSI E06081
•	� Key outside operates
deadbolt
•	� Thumb turn inside
retracts deadbolt,
but will not project it
•	 ANSI E06091
•	� Key from either side
operates deadbolt

Inside
Thumb Turn
How To Order
10-28- 487 26D
Options Series x Function Finish
Mechanical Options
this page
484
03, 04, 09, 10, 10B,
10BE, 14, 15, 26, 26D,
BSP, WSP
485
Cylinder Options
Page 13-14
486
487
489
Any retrofit or other field modification to a fire rated opening can potentially impact the fire rating of
the opening, and Sargent Manufacturing Company makes no representations or warranties concerning
what such impact may be in any specific situation. When retrofitting any portion of an existing fire rated
opening, or specifying and installing a new fire-rated opening, please consult with a code specialist or local
code official (Authority Having Jurisdiction) to ensure compliance with all applicable codes and ratings.
For Doors 1-3/8" (35mm) to 1-3/4" (44mm) thick standard
For doors over 1-3/4" (44mm) consult factory (2-1/4" Thick door max)
Door Prep Fits 161 (standard) cut outs and Fits 160 with 2-3/8" (60mm) backset with 1" (25mm)
front and for 1-3/8" (35mm) thick door
Backsets 2-3/4" (70mm) standard. 2-3/8" (60mm) optional (20- option)
Strike Wrought brass, bronze or stainless steel
Bolt Solid steel with hardened steel pin insert and nickel silver plating 7/8" (22mm) x
5/8" (16mm) x 1" (25mm) throw
Cylinder Brass, 6 pin. 2 nickel silver keys
Masterkeying Can be masterkeyed. Construction key system available
Front Wrought brass, bronze or stainless steel 2-1/4" (57mm) x 1-1/8" (29mm) with fixed
bevel 1/8" (3mm) in 2" (51mm) furnished standard
Hand Non handed, field reversible
Thumb Turn Non-ferrous
Housing
�Non-ferrous, reinforced, one piece 2-1/2" (64mm) diameter
LFIC options: housing brass & zinc, two piece
Concealed screws on double cylinder function
ANSI/BHMA A156.36 Certified Grade 1
UL/cUL Listed
480 series deadbolts, when used in conjunction with the primary latching device, are
UL/cUL listed for use with Classified steel covered composite or hollow metal doors
rated up to and including 3 hours; wood and plastic covered composite doors rated
up to and including 1-1/2 hours; and wood core doors rated for 20 minutes.
Positive
Pressure Meets ANSI/UL 10C, Positive Pressure Fire Test of Door Assemblies
Mechanical
Options
Cylinder Options see page 13-14
16- 400 “T’’ shaped strike with strike box
20- 2-3/8" (60mm) backset. 2-3/4" (70mm) x 1" (25mm) wide front
28- 408 Flat lip strike ANSI A115.2
31- For 2-1/4" to 2-1/2" thick doors, centered in door prep, no paneling.
37- Spanner Head Screw
48- 488 Reinforced strike with 4 mounting screws and strike box
Finishes 03, 04, 09, 10, 10B, 10BE, 14, 15, 26, 26D, BSP, WSP
Approximate Shipping Weights
2 lbs. (.9 kg)/Box 12 Boxes/Case
*484 Double Cylinder 485 Single Cylinder *486 Single Cylinder 487 Classroom 489 Exit
•		�Key from either side
operates deadbolt
•		ANSI E0141
•		�Key outside operates
deadbolt
•		�Thumb turn inside
operates deadbolt
•		ANSI E0151
•		�Key outside operates
deadbolt

82-856 Shown
758 & 858 Padlocks options see page 14
How To Order
How To Order
758 & 858 Padlock Features
•	� Cylinder easily removed while in the
unlocked position for rekeying
•	� Available in the following single key
sections S, R, U, CR and the following
keyway families L, R, H, C, A, B, K, N, V
•	 Easily keyed into SARGENT master keyed
	 systems
•	� 6 pin cylinder standard
•	� Shackle locked by dual ball bearings for
extra security
SC- 758 2 HS C
Options Padlocks Shackle
Height Shackle Material Chain
Cylinder options
see page 13-14
758 1" - Std
Hardened Steel - HS C
858
2" - 2
4" - 4
F1-82- 856 -2 HS C
Options Padlocks Shackle Height Shackle Material Chain
F1-82- 856 1" - Std
Hardened Steel - HS C
82- 857
2-1/2" - 2
4" - 4
Cylinder Utilizes standard 10 Line cylinder with shorter padlock tail piece, keyed
different as standard (cylinder catalog part no. C750-1)
758 Key retaining. Key removable in locked position only
858 Non key retaining. Key can be removed while unlocked and relocked
without key
Case Satin brass. Solid one piece construction 2" x 2-1/4"
Keys Two keys provided as standard
Shackle Heights  �1" Standard, for 2" (specify 758-2 & 858-2), and 4" (specify 758-4 & 858-4)
all 11/32" diameter
Shackle Material �Stainless steel shackle standard for 758 and 858
Hardened steel - optional (specify 758HS or 858HS)
Weather
Protection
Standard
Shackle protected with rubber shields to prevent freezing in the winter
Chain (optional) Chain 9" long (specify 758C or 858C)
856 Non key retaining. Key can be removed while unlocked and relocked
without key
857 Key Retaining. Key removable in locked position only
Case Brass
Case Finishes Satin brass standard
Case Dimensions 2" x 2" x 1-1/8"
Shackle �Stainless Steel standard Hardened steel, Nickel Plated - optional (specify
856HS or 857HS)
Shackle Diameter 11/32"
Shackle Clearance �1" Standard, for 2-1/2" (specify 856-2 & 857-2), and 4" (specify 856-4 &